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Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53227
SROF 414-719-0463

April 26, 2006

To: Grant Langley / City Attorney
Milwaukee City Clerck
200 East Wells St.
Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re; C.J File no, 06-5-62

I am appealing the City Attorneys decision to deny the claim on my vehicle,
scratched by the City forestry workers at 9001 West Burdick Ave, Milwaukee on
February 7, 2006 and therefore I'm requesting a hearing.

Sincerely,
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Theodore M Uribe Jr. 2



GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attomaey

RUBOLPH M. KONRAD
PATRICK B. McDONNELL
LINDA ULISS BURKE
Daputy City Altormays

April 11, 2006

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY gté_&p;d ;é yg&iﬁx
800 CITY HALL X
200 EAST WELLS STREET é&ﬁg{?geumgpen

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551

TELEPHONE (414) 266-2601
TDD (414) 286-2025
FAX {414) 286-8550

Form CA-43

THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD
SUSAN D, BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
STUART 8. MUKAMAL,
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN

MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAYID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
JAN A, SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A, FRICKER
HEID WICK SPOERL.

EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A. TOKUS
VINCENT J. BOBOT
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

G. O'SULLIVAN.-CROWLEY
KATHRYN M, ZALEWSKI
MEGAN T, CRUME

Theodore M. Uribe, Jr.

9001 West Burdick Avenue ELOISA DE LEON

Milwaukee, W1 532274423 KEVIN P. SULLIVAN
Assistant City Attorneys

RE:  Theodore M. Uribe, Jr.
C.L File No: 06-5-62

Dear Mr. Unibe:

We have received your claim in the amount of $429.48, relating to damage sustained to your vehicle on
February 7, 2006 where it was allegedly scratched by a City forestry worker during tree trimming in front
of your home located at 9001 West Burdick Avenue.

Our investigation reveals that the Forestry Division records indicate that on February 7, 2006, a Forestry
crew pruned a 2 inch diameter Elm tree located in the Cify right-of-way adjacent to 9001 West Burdick
Avenue. A few small branches, measuring less than a ¥4 inch in diameter, were removed and placed in
the back of the lift truck. On February 8, 2006, the DPW Call Center received a call from you alleging
that vour truck was scratched by the Forestry crew. The division investigated and the crew denies
scratching your truck. As such, in the absence of proof to the contrary, we must take credence in their
testimorny and not accept liability. Therefore, we are denying vour claim.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 days of the date of this
letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 203, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202,

requesting a hearing.

Very /kyy yours,

STEVEN M. CARINI
Investigator Adjuster

SMCibeg
1G6R-2006-620:104214
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February 20, 2006

To: City Clerk
Atin: Claims
200 E. Wells St. Room 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202-3567

From: Theodore M. Uribe Jr.
9001 West Burdick Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53227

414-719-0463 cell

Re: Vehicle Damage

To whom it may concern,

On February 7, 2006 between the hours of 11am and 1:00pm in the afternoon
the city of Milwaukee forestry department scratched my 2005 Dodge Ram Truck. I was
home that day and noticed the city worker trimming the tree in front of my house with a
metal hand saw. There was a city truck with a shredder parked parallel with my truck.
The worker was gathering large handfuls of branches and caring them to the shedder. He
was between my vehicle and the city truck. As I got myself together to go out to see if
needed to move my vehicle they were done. The tree trimming in front of my house took
approximately 10 minutes. Please see the diagram I’ve drawn out to show how the
vehicles where parked. The scratch on my truck is located on the drivers’ side rear panel
below the gas cap. I would appreciate your prompt attention in this matter

Vehicle description: Red 2005 Dodge Ram 1500, 4x4 Quad Cab Short bed

Cost of repair and paint of my vehicle from Hub Chrysler is 399.80
Rental Car (Eaterprise} 39.00 per day
2 days to repair

s

Sincerel } /s //_;_ ﬁ,» p /

ey //éef/ G 4 C/“Jé’ ﬁ
Theodore M. Uribe Jr.
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AUTO BODY

8830 W. National Ave.
West Allis, Wisconsin 53227

MEMORANDUM

ESTIMATE
7%@L@Kwﬁ

OF REPAIR COSTS

BODY * FENDER

24-hr. TOWING

CALL 327-1340
FAX: 327-1833

No.

172:% "';{:} Co {3

DATE

; 085 B wcfvz :%“ af f*‘e k£ ﬂﬂwr m
i=gal pus*essrf c‘ for the just and : sharges
neurred in allering u’ repaiiing any of the above, which charges
nclude any parte, accessories, materials or supplies furnished in
cennection with alieration or repair, and in accordance with its Hen,
Walton's Auic Body may refain possession of the vehicle, or any of
the above, untit the charges are paid.
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BELOW IS OUR ESTIMATE TO REPAIR YOUR g;é)% -/ j P - AUTOMOBILE
MODEL LICENSE MO MOTOR NG SERIAL MO, ML EAGE
5o :
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PARTES NECESSARY AND PARTS COST LABCRE COST
ESTIMATE OF LABCR HEQUIRED ESTIMATE EETIMATE
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TOTAL
TIATE GRANG TOTAL |3 1 ) giiif

THE ABOVE 15 AN ESTIMATE ON QUR INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ANY ADDITIONAL FARTS
OH LABOR WHICH MAY SE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK HAS BEEN CPENED UP, OUCASIONALLY
AETER THE WORK HAS STARTED, WORN PARTS ARE DISCOVERED WHICH ARE NOT BEVIDENT ON

THE FIRST INGPECTION. BECAUSE OF THIS, THE ABOVE PRICES ARE NOT GUARANTEED.



* o Date: - 2/10/2008 01:45 PM
et Estimate ID:* 10364
Estimate Version: 0
Prefiminary
Profile iD: Brownell QCC

Brownell Quality Collision Center

10414 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, W1 5§3214-3930
{#14) 774-0810
Fax: {414) 774-0760

Damage Assessed By: DON GUTH Lg'/}’:(’ Z
Condition Code:  Good
Payer: Customer Deductible: NONE
Owner TED URIBI
Address: 30061 W BURDICK AVE MILWAUKEE, Wi 53227
Telephone: Home Phone: {414) 719-0463
Mitchell Service: 913530
Description: 2005 Dodge Pickup R1500 SLT
Body Style: 4D PkupCrw 6' Bed 140" WB Drive Train:  4.7L Inj B Cyl 4WD
VIN: 1D7HUTBNXES5174978 License: - Wi
Mileage: 3,000
Color: RED
Options: 4WD OR AWD, ALUM/ALLOY WHEELS, AIR CONDITIONING, POWER WINDOWS, POWER DOOR LOCKS
CRUISE CONTROL, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION, AM-FM STEREC/CDPLAYER({SINGLE)
Line Entry Labor Line Hem Part Type/ Doliar Labor
item Number Type Operation Description Bart Number Amocunt  Units

1 302289 BDY REPAIR L. PICKUP BED SIDE PANEL ASSY Existing 1.0*#
2 AUTO REF REFINISH 1. BED SIDE PANEL OUTSIDE C 32
3 AUTO REF ADD'L. OPR CLEAR CCAT 1.3*
4 933003 REF ADD'L. OPR TINT COLOR 0.5*
5 833018 REF ADD'. OPR MASK FOR OVERSPRAY 5.00% 0.3
6 AUTO ADDL COST PAINT/MATERIALS 140.00 *
7 AUTO ADDYL COST HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 5.00"

i

* - Judgement Hem
# - Labor Note Applies
C -Included in Clear Coat Calc

Labor Subtotals

Body
Refinish

Labor Summary

Add'l
Labor Sublet
Units  Rate Amount Amount Totals il. Part Replacement Summary Amount
1.0 43.00 0.00 0.00 4800 T
83 48.00 500 0.00 25840 T Total Replacement Parts Amount 0.00
Taxable Labor 307.40
Labor Tax @ 5800% 17.21
6.3 324.61

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: ZM0/2008 13:45:01 10384

Uitraltate Is a Trademark of Mitchell International

Mitchell Data Version: JAN_06_A Copyright {C} 1994 - 2005 Mitchell International Page 1 of 2

{itraMate Version:

5.0.214 All Rights Reserved



- Date: 2M0/2006 01:45 PM
Estimate iD: 10364
Estimate Version: 0
Preliminary
Profile ID;  Brownell QCC

Bi. Additionai Costs Aﬁagunt V. Adjustments ) ﬁgpsggg
Taxabie Costs 145.00 Insurance Deductible 0.00
Sales Tax @ 5.600% 8.12
Customer Responsibility ¢.00
Totat Additionai Cosis 153.12
i Total Labor: 32461
il. Total Replacement Parts: 0.60
HEN Total Additional Costs: 183.12
Gross Total: 477.73
. Total Adjustments: 0.00
Net Totai: 47773

This is a preliminary estimate.
Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

Point(s) of impact
8 Left Rear Side {P}

Body Shop:  Brownell Quality Collision Center
Address: 10414 W GREENFIELD AVE
WEST ALLIS, Wi 53214

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 2/10/2006 13:45:01 10364

LiltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International
Mitcheli Data Version: JAN_08_A Copyright {C} 1894 - 2005 Mitchell international Page 2 of 2
UHraMate Version: 5.0.214 All Rights Reserved
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